

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7118 of 2018**

=====

MUKESHBHAI NARANBHAI DANTANI & 10 other(s)

Versus

GOVERNMENT OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR JD AJMERA(119) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR.K.M.ANTANI, AGP(1) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR RAJENDRA PATEL(645) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.V.ANJARIA

Date : 06/05/2019

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned advocate Mr. J.D.Ajmera for the petitioner, learned Assistant Government Pleader Mr. K.M.Antani for the respondent no.1 and learned advocate Mr. Rajendra Patel for the respondent no.2 - University.

Rule. There shall be ad-interim relief in terms of paragraph no.19(C). Benefits to conferred to the petitioner shall be subject to the final outcome of the petition. Direct service is permitted.

(N.V.ANJARIA, J)

Manshi