

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7118 of 2018

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2022

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7118 of 2018

=====

MUKESHBHAI NARANBHAI DANTANI & 10 other(s)

Versus

GOVERNMENT OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

DECEASED LITIGANT for the Petitioner(s) No. 10

MR YH VYAS(1001) for the Petitioner(s) No.

1,10.1,10.2,10.3,11,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MS DISHA N NANAVATY(2957) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 01/05/2023

ORAL ORDER

It is submitted by learned advocate for the petitioners that the respondents have filed their counter affidavit only on 29.04.2023. He prays for some time to seek instructions and file the rejoinder affidavit, if any. Time is granted. Stand over to 15.06.2023.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

cmk