

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7118 of 2018**  
**With**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2022**  
**In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7118 of 2018**  
**With**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2024**  
**In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7118 of 2018**  
**With**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR FIXING DATE OF HEARING) NO. 2 of 2024**  
**In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7118 of 2018**

=====

MUKESHBHAI NARANBHAI DANTANI & ORS.  
Versus  
GOVERNMENT OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

DECEASED LITIGANT for the Petitioner(s) No. 10,2  
MR YH VYAS(1001) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,10.1,10.2,10.3,11,2.1,2.2,2.3,3,4,5,6,7,8,9  
MS NIRALI SARDA, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1  
MS DISHA N NANAVATY(2957) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE**

**Date : 24/07/2024**

**ORAL ORDER**

Since the Special Civil Application is listed today, the Civil Application No.2 of 2024 has rendered infructuous and disposed of accordingly.

It is submitted by learned counsel Mr. Y.H. Vyas that the Civil Application No.1 of 2024 has been disposed of and the legal heirs have been brought on record. In view thereof, Registry is directed to delete the Civil Application No.1 of 2024 from the cause list.

**(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)**

Manoj Kumar Rai